

G HOSHI TEHANA BAD ROAD TO DHARHARA

[2736]

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134
MM65J (SC) 19-20

Executive Engineer R.W.D. work -

DIVISION -

Tehana bad

A.E. R.W.D. work -

SUB-DIVISION -

Kaiko

MEASUREMENT BOOK

NO- 2736

Bill No 35 of 2022

M.M. G.S.Y.

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
ABSTRACT OF COST.					
Name of work:- construction of road from Gholke-Jehamabad Road to Dharhara.					
Agency:- Sh Ravi Ranjan Kumar Krishnapuri Colony Jehamabad					
Ag No 54 SBOT 20-21					
Date of work start:- 31.03.2021					
Date of work completion:- 30.03.22					
Actual Date of work done:-					
Date of work:- 15/12/22					
(1) providing & fixing					

vide item No 1 Page					
No 28 - 1 No					
@Rs 3612.79 each - Rs 3613.00					
(2) providing & fixing of reference pillar dots					
vide item No 2 Page					
No 28 - 5 No					
@Rs 1645.63 each - Rs 8228.00					
(3) clearing & grubbing road land dots					
vide item No 3 Page					
No 29 - 0.72 hee					
@Rs 51161.75/hee - Rs 36836.00					

Continuation

48677

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
④ Construction of embankment with approved material do do vide item No 4 P.No 29 — 816.36 m ³ @Rs 188.05/m ³ — Rs 153516					
⑤ Construction of embankment with approved material do do vide item No 5 page No 29 — 204.09 m ³ @Rs 170.62/m ³ — Rs 34822.0					
⑥ Construction of subgrade & earthen shoulder do do vide item No 6 P.No 29 — 2480.19 m ³ @Rs 235.98/m ³ — Rs 585275.0					
⑦ Construction of G.S.B. by well graded material do do vide item No 7 P.No 30 — 681.77 m ³ @Rs 2015.02/m ³ — Rs 1373780.0					
⑧ Providing & laying W.B.M. G.S.B. do do vide item No 8 P.No 30 — 344.25 m ³ @Rs 2637.54/m ³ — Rs 907973					

Gen. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Content of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
2 Providing & applying Primer coat do do vide item No 9 Page No 30 — 2830.5m ² @Rs 44.64/m ² — — — Rs 1263					
12 Providing & applying Pock coat do do vide item No 10 Page No 30 — 2830.5m ² @Rs 15.18/m ² — — — Rs 4296					
13 Providing & applying Sum m.s.s do do vide item No 11 Page No 30 — — — 2830.50m ² @Rs 187.54/m ² — — — Rs 530832					
14 Construction of un-reinforced C.C Pavement do do vide item No 12 page No 31 — — 271.13m ² vide item No 1 Page No m/b No — — — 10.57 — — — 281.72m ² @Rs 5248.83/m ² — — — Rs 1478700					

Continuation

5282896

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(13) Providing B/E					
15 do do vide item					
No 13 P. No 31					
— 176.0 m ²					
@ Rs 453.52/m ²					Rs 79820.0
(14) Providing & Fixing					
16 of km post do do					
vide item No 14 P. No					
31 — 340					
@ Rs 1951.54/No					Rs 5855.0
(15) Providing & Fixing					
17 of 200m post do do					

vide item No 15					
P. No 31 — 4 No					
@ Rs 557.49 each					Rs 2230.0
(16) Providing & Fixing of					
18 600mm T angle board					
do do vide item					
No 16 P. No 31 — 4 No					
@ Rs 3548.57 each					Rs 14194.0
(17) Providing & Fixing					
19 of hexagonal					
600mm circular board					
vide item No 17					
P. No 32 — 2 No					
vide item No 17 P. No 31 — 6 No					
@ Rs 3646.07 each					Rs 21876
					7292.0

Continuation

5392287

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(18) 20 Providing & Fixing of 900mm board do do vide item 140 18 P. No 32 2 No @ Rs 5260.03 each — Rs 10520					
(19) 21 Providing & Fixing of Road marking do do vide item No 19 P. No 32 — 151.8m ² @ Rs 735.79/m ² — Rs 111693.0					
(20) 22 Providing & Laying Road marking do do vide item No 20 P. No 32 — 84.4m ² @ Rs 766.57/m ² — Rs 64699.0					
(21) 23 Providing & Laying of Cable duct Pipe do do vide item No 21 P. No 32 — 30m @ Rs 901.98/m — Rs 27059.0					
(22) 27 Planting of tree & their maintenance do do vide item No 22 P. No 33 — 30 No @ Rs 818.70 each — 37 Rs 24561.0					

Continuation

5651134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(23) 28 Providing & fixing of Logo Project board do do vide item No 23 P.H. 33 "					
vide item No 4 P.H. 33					36675.0
@ Rs 9168.78 each —					Rs 27506.0
(24) 29 E/W Excavation in Foundation do do vide item No 24 P.H. 33 — 158.93 m ³ @ Rs 294.73/m ³ —					Rs 46841.0
(25) 30 providing local scarp filling do do vide item No 25 P.H. 33 — 2.021 m ³ @ Rs 478.09/m ³ —					Rs 966.02
(26) 31 Providing & laying P.C.C. in 15 do do vide item No 26 P.H. 34 — 20.15 m ³ @ Rs 4352.66/m ³ —					Rs 87706.0
(27) 32 Brick masonry in CM (1:4) do do — vide item No 27 P.H. 34 — 44.46 m ³ @ Rs 5657.17/m ³ —					Rs 251518.0

6045356

Continuation

6317840

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	
(28) Providing Brick				
33 masonry work in				
Sub structure do do				
vide item No 28				
P. No 34 -			62.1994	
@ Rs 5612.38/m ³				Rs 349084.
(29) Brick masonry				
34 work in (incl 1/4)				
vide item				
No 29 P. No 34				
			26.704	
@ Rs 5814.93/m ³				Rs 155259.0
(30) Providing R.C.C				
420 do do vide				
item No 30 P. No 35				
			4.428m ³	
@ Rs 5123.82/m ³				Rs 22688.1
(31) Providing & Laying				
37 R.C.C 125 in deep				
Sub do do vide				
item No 31 P. No 35 -			8.01m ³	
@ Rs 6182.42/m ³				Rs 49521.0
(32) Supplying & placing				
38 H.Y. S-2 bar do do vide				
item No 32 P. No 35 -			0.97963	
@ Rs 51415.77/MT				Rs 50368.00
51415.77				

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(32) providing brick 40 masonry mch do do vide item No 33 P. No 35 — 4.22 m ² @ Rs 5462.16/m ³ — Rs 23597.0					
(33) plastering with 41 cm (14) do do vide item No 34 P. No 36 — 72 Sm ² @ Rs 146.14/m ² — Rs 10600.0					
(35) providing weep 42 holes in structure do do vide item No 35 P. No 36 — 28 m ² @ Rs 119.25 each — Rs 3339.0					
(36) providing & Laying 43 R.C.C HP3 Pipe do do vide item No 36 page No 36 — 7.5 m @ Rs 1182.47/m — Rs 8869.0					
(37) providing & Laying 44 R.C.C HP3 1000mm dia vide item No 37 P. No 36 — 7.5 m @ Rs 3497.26/m — Rs 26229.0					

Continuation

6744910

70 17394

6774391

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(38) Paving with Chm					
15 (15) do do vide					
item No 38 P. No 36					
105.32 m					
@ Rs 146.14/m ²					Rs 15391.00
(39) Paving 15mm					
46 Cement punning do do					
vide item No 39					
P. No 37 - 23.34 m					
@ Rs 45.51/m ²					Rs 1062.10
					Rs 61363.20
(40) Paving and					
26 erecting do do					
base do do vide					
item No 3 P. No 3					
MP No 2625 - 4 m					
@ Rs 3057.5 each					Rs 12230.00
					7046077
					6803074
Add Cost + Lab less 13% Rs 384 400					
					Rs 7687474
Add Sargmorage fee Rs 98086.00					
					Rs 7785560
less 0.5%					(-) Rs 38928.00
					Rs 7746632.00
Less previous bill (-) Rs 2779025.00					
					Rs 4967607.00

Apd
 16/12/22
 JS

Continuation

Sd/-
 16/12/22
 AE